
Summer Term 2025 Key Dates 
 

For regular updates keep checking the school website www.mayfieldprep.co.uk  
 

Print me off & pin me to your noticeboard for easy reference!  
 

Start Date 
Start 

Time 

End 

Time 
Class Event Remember 

SUMMER TERM 1 

Sun 20th April School lunch bookings close on 20/5/25 for the week back on Monday 28th April 

Sun 27th April School lunch bookings close on 27/5/25 for the week commencing Monday 5th May 

Tue 29th April  08:30 15:30 All  Start of Summer Term 

NO EXTRA-CURRICULAR CLUBS 

ON THE FIRST WEEK BACK EXCEPT 

FOR LAMDA, which will start from 

Tuesday 29th April. 

Please contact the school if you 

require after-school care for your 

child. 

Thu 1st May 
09:00 15:00 

NUR + 

KG 

Topic day in KG for Nursery 

pupils 
 

14:00 15:00 LII + FII Swimming Gala  

Fri 2nd May 14:15 15:30 TR - LIII 
Mini London Marathon @ 

Mayfield 

Pupils from Transition – Lower III to 

come to school in PE kit and all 

parents welcome to walk/run 2 

miles with Mrs Flanagan in aid of 

Dementia UK £2 entry fee. 

Livingstone House to donate tuck 

in the morning. 

Mon 5th May BANK HOLIDAY – School Closed 

Tue 6th May 

15:30 16:45 TR - LIII Extra-Curricular Clubs start 

Most clubs will run for 7 weeks 

from Tue 6th May to Fri 11th July. 2-

weeks half-term break in 

between (26th May – 6th June) 

15:45 17:45 UII + LIII 
Netball tournament at 

Streetly Academy 

Details will be sent out to children 

selected to represent the school 

15:30 16:45 
LII, FII, 

UII, LIII 
NO multi-sports today 

Parents will not have been 

charged for this day. 

Wed 7th May 15:30 17:00 UII 
Senior Schools presentation 

for Upper II pupils & parents 

In person in the main school hall. 

Mr Langton from QMGS & Mrs 

Daniel from QMHS will be 

available to answer questions 

Thu 8th May 

9:00 11:00  Whole school Open Day Lessons will run as normal. 

12:30 13:30 PN - LIII VE Day Street Party 

Everyone to bring a party 

packed lunch to have the street 

party on the paddock. 

Fri 9th May 13:00 15:15 LII - LIII Mayfield Cross Country 

Details will be sent out to children 

selected to represent the 

school. They will need to come to 

school in their Games kit. 

Mon 12th May – 

Thu 16th May 

Mental Health Awareness Week – Assemblies will tie in with this 

Assessment week 

Mon 12th May 09:00 15:00 
NUR + 

KG 

Topic day in KG for NUR 

pupils 
 

Sat 17th May 08:30 15:30 TR - LIII LAMDA exams 

For those who do LAMDA – times 

to be confirmed nearer to the 

time. 

http://www.mayfieldprep.co.uk/


Mon 19th May 

09:00 15:30 TR - LIII 
Mayfield’s Got Talent class 

heats. 

Winners to qualify for the finals on 

20th May 

13:30 15:30 LII 
Road Safety Traffic Walk 

around Walsall 

The class will split and have an 

hour each for road Safety 

Tues 20th May 14:00 15:30 TR - LIII Mayfield’s Got Talent Finals 
Winners of class heats perform to 

whole school. 

Wed 21st May 

09:00 15:00 TR + FI Artist Workshop 

A painting workshop and a poly-

block /collagraph printing 

workshop. 

12:30 15:30 UII + LIII 
Under 11s Tag Rugby at 

Veseyans Rugby Club 

Details will be sent out to children 

selected to represent the school. 

They will need to come to school 

in their Games kit. 

Fri 23rd May 
08:30 15:30 All Mayfield Maths Day 

Lots of Maths activity in school. 

Normal School uniform please 

(NOT non-uniform) 

 15:30 All END OF SUMMER HALF-TERM 1 

Tue 27th May – 

Fri 6th June 
08:30 15:30 All Half-term Holiday Club Begins  Information on bookings to follow.   

Sun 1st June School lunch bookings close on 1/6/24 for the week back on Monday 9th June 

Sun 8th June School lunch bookings close on 8/6/24 for the week commencing Monday 16th June 

SUMMER TERM 2 

Mon 9th June  08:30 15:30 All  Start of 2ND Half-Term 

 

Extra-Curricular Clubs will 

continue as normal 

Tue 10th June  14:30 15:15 
KG, NUR 

& PN 
EYFS Father’s Day Event 

Dads (and mums) will be able to 

arrive from 14:25 and gain 

access via the pedestrian gates. 

Wed 11th June 

 09:00 15:00 UII 
Upper II trip to Woodlands 

Adventure 

Uniform not required & need a 

packed lunch. Trip letter will 

follow with detailed information. 

 14:00 15:00 
KG, NUR 

& PN 
EYFS Sports Day 

 Parents invited to attend. 

 If wet, reserve date Wednesday 

25th June 

Fri 13th June  13:00 15:30 
LII, FII, 

UII, LIII 
Upper School Sports Day 

Parents invited to attend. 

If wet, reserve date is Fri 20th June 

Tue 17th June 

 14:00 15:30  LII - FII 
Under 9s cricket v West 

House School (home) 

Details will be sent out to children 

selected to represent the school. 

They will need to come to school 

in their Games kit. 

16:00 17:30 PN 
Pre-Nursery Key Workers 

parents evening 
Further information will follow 

Wed 18th June 

 13:30 15:30 TR + FI Lower School Sports Day 

Parents invited to attend. 

If wet, reserve date is Friday 27th 

June 

16:00 17:30 PN 
Pre-Nursery Key Workers 

parents evening 
Further information will follow 

Thu 19th June  11:30 12:30  LIII 
Walsall Street Teams talk – 

Secondary school transition 
Further information to follow 

Fri 20th June  13:30 15:30 
LII, FII, 

UII, LIII 

Reserve date  

for Upper School Sports Day 

20/06/25 is the reserve date if it is 

too wet for Upper school Sports 

day to go ahead on 13/06/24 

Wed 25th June  14:00 15:00 
KG, NUR 

& PN 

Reserve date for Pre-Nursery, 

Nursery & KG Sports Day 

25/06/25 is the reserve date if it is 

too wet for EYFS sports day to go 

ahead on 11/06/24 

Thu 26th June  09:00 15:00  TR + FI 

Transition & Form I trip to 

Dudley Canal and Tunnel 

Trust. 

Information & trip letter will be 

emailed out closer to the time. 

Packed Lunch required 



09:00 12:30 UII Hydesville Maths Quiz 
8 pupils from UII will be chosen to 

participate. 

Fri 27th June  13:30 15:30 TR + FI 
Reserve date for Lower 

School Sports Day 

27/06/24 is the reserve date if it is 

too wet for TR & FI sports day to 

go ahead on 18/06/2024 

Wed 2nd July  09:00 15:00 
 KG, NUR 

& PN 
EYFS trip to Ash End Farm 

Children will require a packed 

lunch. Further information and 

trip letter to follow. 

Thu 3rd July 9:00 15:00 All Summer Fun Activities Day 

Children to come in home 

clothes for the day with a 

suggested donation of £2 for 

school funds 

Mon 7th July 

13:30 15:00 All Moving Up Day 

Children will meet their new 

teacher and class for September 

2025 

15:30 17:00 All 

Parents Open Evening, inc. 

presentation to new 

Kindergarten parents 

Parents will be able to come in 

and have a chat with their 

child’s teachers 

Tues 8th July  09:30 11:00 LIII Lower III play to the school  

Wed 9th July  13:45 15:30 LIII 
Lower III prizegiving and play 

to parents 

Prize giving and speeches first in 

the HOTO with a 13:45 prompt 

start in their full school uniform 

including blazers. Then they will 

get changed for their play in the 

old school hall. 

Thurs 10th July  08:30 15:30 LIII  
Lower III Farewell Party at 

School 

LIII to come to school in their PE 

kits for lots of fun activities. They 

will also need their swimming kits 

for a ‘pool party’ at QMGS. 

Details will follow nearer to the 

time. 

Fri 11th July   15:30 All END OF SUMMER TERM – Have fantastic summer holiday 

Mon 14th July – 

Fri 29th August 
08:30 15:30 All Summer Holiday Club Begins  Information on bookings to follow.   

 

For regular updates keep checking the school website www.mayfieldprep.co.uk  

http://www.mayfieldprep.co.uk/

